
2019-20 Golf Tournaments

Date Host School Tournament Course Time Tourn. Director Email Cell

2/21/2020 Hobbs Hobbs Girls JV-B Par 3 Rockwind GC 10 a.m. Victor Rotunno rotunnov@hobbsschools.net 575-318-1830

2/24/2020 Carlsbad Carlsbad JV Invite Riverside CC 9 a.m. Bryan Jones bryan.jones@carlsbadschools.net 575-491-7526

2/24/2020 Hot Springs Hot Springs JV -Par 3 T or C GC Rick Artman rartman@torcschools.net 575-740-5346

2/28/2020 Hobbs Hobbs Boys JV- Par 3 Rockwind GC 10 a.m. Victor Rotunno rotunnov@hobbsschools.net 575-318-1830

3/2/2020 Artesia Artesia JV Invitational Artesia CC 9 a.m. Dusty Bean dbean@bulldogs.org 575-420-2589

3/2/2020 Hot Springs Hot Springs JV Invite #1 T or C GC Rick Artman rartman@torcschools.net 575-740-5346

3/4/2020 Clovis Clovis JV Par 3 Colonial Park GC 10 a.m. Dale Fullerton dale.fullerton@clovis-schools.org 575-760-1749

3/5/2020 Ruisodo Ruidoso JV #1 Cree Meadows 9 a.m. Melissa Nanz melissa.rae.7.23@gmail.com 575-973-5760

3/6/2020 Hobbs Hobbs Girls JV-B Par 3 Rockwind GC 10 a.m. Victor Rotunno rotunnov@hobbsschools.net 575-318-1830

3/9/2020 Hobbs Hobbs Invitational Rockwind GC 9 a.m. Victor Rotunno rotunnov@hobbsschools.net 575-318-1830

3/10/2020 Alamogordo Alamogordo Invite Desert Lakes Golf Course 9 a.m. Tommy Standefer tommy.standefer@aps4kids.org 575-491-7174

3/11/2020 Hobbs Hobbs JV Tournament (Girls) Rockwind GC 9 a.m. Victor Rotunno rotunnov@hobbsschools.net 575-318-1830

3/12/2020 Roswell NMMI JV NMMI GC 9 a.m. Urbano Sosa usosa@risd.k12.nm.us 505-231-8047

3/12/2020 Ruisodo Ruidoso JV #2 The Links 9 a.m. Melissa Nanz melissa.rae.7.23@gmail.com 575-973-5760

3/12/2020 Hot Springs Hot Springs Invitational Sierra Del Rio 9 a.m. Rick Artman rartman@torcschools.net 575-740-5346

3/13/2020 Hobbs Hobbs Boys JV- Par 3 Rockwind GC 10 a.m. Victor Rotunno rotunnov@hobbsschools.net 575-318-1830

3/16/2020 Hot Springs Hot Springs JV Invite #2 T or C GC Rick Artman rartman@torcschools.net 575-740-5346

3/17/2020 Rio Rancho/Cleveland RRPS Invite Twin Warriors 9 a.m. Jason Black jason.black@rrps.net 505-259-7108

3/17/2020 Lovington Lovington JV Invite Lovington CC 9 a.m. Joe Bledsoe joebledsoe@lovingtonschools.net 720-218-6114

3/18/2020 Hobbs Hobbs JV Tournament (Boys) Rockwind GC 9 a.m. Victor Rotunno rotunnov@hobbsschools.net 575-318-1830

3/19/2020 APS #1 Los Altos GC 8 a.m.

3/19/2020 Roswell Alien 8 NMMI GC 9 a.m. Urbano Sosa usosa@risd.k12.nm.us 505-231-8047

3/20/2020 Ruisodo Great 8 The Links 9 a.m. Melissa Nanz melissa.rae.7.23@gmail.com 575-973-5760

3/23/2020 Las Cruces Dona Ana Classic Picacho Hills 9 a.m. Mark A. Granillo mgranillo.lcps.net 575-639-2345
3/23/2020 APS #2 Arroyo Del Oso 8 a.m.

3/24/2020 Las Cruces Dona Ana Classic NMSU GC 8 a.m. Mark A. Granillo mgranillo.lcps.net 575-639-2345
3/26/2020 Silver Silver Invitational Scott Park GC 9 a.m. Heidi Vermillion hvermillion@silverschools.org 575-313-2810 

3/26/2020 Navajo Prep Navajo Prep JV Invite Riverview Golf Course 9 a.m. Tony Mike Jr. tmike@navajoprep.com 505-793-0521

TBA Silver Silver JV Invitational Scott Park GC 9 a.m. Heidi Vermillion hvermillion@silverschools.org 575-313-2810 

3/30-31/2020 Socorro Seery Invite NM Tech 9 a.m. Miguel Griego mgriego@socorroschools.org

3/31/2020 APS Spring Invitational Arroyo Del Oso 8 a.m.

3/31/2020 Carlsbad Play The Rock Lake Carlsbad 9 a.m. Bryan Jones bryan.jones@carlsbadschools.net 575-491-7526

3/31/2020 Clovis Clovis Invite JV Colonial Park GC 9 a.m. Dale Fullerton dale.fullerton@clovis-schools.org 575-760-1749

4/2/2020 Piedra Vista Piedra Vista HS JV (9 holes) Pinon Hill GC 11:30 a.m. Tom Yost tyost@sjcounty.net 505-486-4736 

4/2/2020 Roswell Roswell Spring Classic Spring River GC 9 a.m. Urbano Sosa usosa@risd.k12.nm.us 505-231-8047

4/2/2020 Deming Deming JV Invite Rio Mimbres 9 a.m. James Williams riomimbresproshop@gmail.com 575-494-7570

4/3/2020 Cobre Cobre Invite Silver City GC 9 a.m. Terrell Finney tfinney@cobre.k12.nm.us 575-574-7944
4/3/2020 Lovington Lovignton Invite Lovington CC 9 a.m. Joe Bledsoe joebledsoe@lovingtonschools.net 720-218-6114

4/6/2020 APS #3 Los Altos GC 8 a.m.

4/7/2020 Belen Belen JV Invite Tierra Del Sol TBA Donald Marquez marquezdo@beleneagles.org 505-553-9121
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4/6-7/2020 Ruisodo Leroy Gooch The Links & Alto 9 a.m. Melissa Nanz melissa.rae.7.23@gmail.com 575-973-5760

4/6/2020 Artesia Eddy County Challenge Artesia CC 8:30 a.m. Dusty Bean dbean@bulldogs.org 575-420-2589

4/6/2020 ABQ Academy Albuquerque Academy Invite Tanoan Country Club 9 a.m. Dave Michel michel@aa.edu 505-301-9447

4/6/2020 Shiprock Shiprock Invitational Riverview Golf Course 9 a.m. Vernetta Begay begave@centralschools.org 505-486-3312

4/7/2020 Carlsbad Eddy County Challenge Lake Carlsbad 9 a.m. Bryan Jones bryan.jones@carlsbadschools.net 575-491-7526

4/9/2020 Dexter Dexter Invitational NMMI 9 a.m. Larry VandenBout vandenboutl@dexterdemons.org 505-469-1548

4/13/2020 Carlsbad Buddy Carrazi Classic Riverside CC 9 a.m. Bryan Jones bryan.jones@carlsbadschools.net 575-491-7526

4/13/2020 Sun Country The Shootout Canyon Club Reese Carson reese@suncountrygolfhouse.com

4/13/2020 ABQ Academy Albuquerque Academy JV Tanoan Country Club 12 p.m. Bill Barclay billbarc@comcast.net 505-702-9825

4/14/2020 Santa Fe Prep Santa Fe Prep Invite Marty Sanchez Links 9 a.m. Robb Hirsch rhirsch@edlconsulting.us 505-603-1976

4/15/2020 APS #4 Ladera GC 8 a.m.

4/16/2020 Clovis Clovis Invitational Colonial Park GC 9 a.m. Dale Fullerton dale.fullerton@clovis-schools.org 575-760-1749

4/16/2020 Bosque Bosque Spring Invitational The Canyon Club 1 p.m. Jacqui Spence jacqs.spence@gmail.com 505-385-6312

4/16/2020 Kirtland Centrel Purple Tee JV Invite Riverview Golf Course 9 a.m. Leonel Camacho camal@centralschools.org 505-860- 9411

4/16/2020 Silver Silver JV Invitational Scott Park GC 9 a.m. Heidi Vermillion hvermillion@silverschools.org 575-313-2810 

4/20/2020 ABQ Merto Championships Paradise Hills 8 a.m.

4/20/2020 Piedra Vista 2020 Panther State Preview Pinon Hill GC 9 a.m. Tom Yost tyost@sjcounty.net 505-486-4736 

4/20-21/2020 Roswell RISD Invitional Spring River GC 9 a.m. Urbano Sosa usosa@risd.k12.nm.us 505-231-8047

4/21/2020 Chaparral Chaparral Invite Painted Dunes 9 a.m. Raul Yturallde ryturralde@gisd.k12.nm.us 915-588-9040

4/22/2020 Los Alamos Los Alamos JV Intive Los Alamos Golf Course 9 a.m. Tim Hammock thammock63@yahoo.com 505-670-5330

4/23/2020 Belen Abby Paiz Tierra Del Sol 9 a.m. Donald Marquez marquezdo@beleneagles.org 505-553-9121

4/23/2020 NMMI NMMI Invite NMMI GC 9 a.m. Randy Doerhoefer rrd@NMMI.edu 575-626-4269

4/27/2020 Hobbs Buck Brandon Classic Rockwind GC 9 a.m. Victor Rotunno rotunnov@hobbsschools.net 575-318-1830

4/28/2020 Deming Deming Invite Rio Mimbres 9 a.m. James Williams riomimbresproshop@gmail.com 575-494-7570

4/28/2020 NMMI Last Chance NMMI GC 9 a.m. Randy Doerhoefer rrd@NMMI.edu 575-626-4269

4/28/2020 Onate Red Hawk Invite Red Hawk GC 9 a.m. John Tarango tarango_07@msn.com 575-202-0314
4/28/2020 Lovington Black/Murphy Invitational Lovington CC 9 a.m. Joe Bledsoe joebledsoe@lovingtonschools.net 720-218-6114

Yellow Indicates JV Tournament
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